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No.10-25/WCCB/2017/ 2694 Dated: og January, 2019

To,
Ms. Ranjan Tomar,

Village-Rohillapur Sector 132,
Near JBM Global School,
Uttar Pradesh, Noida, Pin: 201304

Sub:- Application seeking Information under RTI Act, 2005 -reg.

Refi- RTI application No. WCCBD/R/2018/50012 dated 10/12/2018.

Sir, '

With reference to your RTI registration no. WCCBD/R/2018/50011 dated
09/12/2018 it is inform that relevant information sought by you under RTI Act is as
appended information received from I/C branch of Wildlife Crime Control Bureau Head
Quarter, New Delhi. '

In case you are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal before the first
appellate Authority, Sh. S.S. Kandpal, Joint Director, Wildlife Crime Control Bureau, 2™

floor, Trikoot-1, Bhikaji Cama Place New Delhi 110066.
Yours faithfully,
=T/

(S.V. Sheshadri)
Assistant Director/CPIO

Encl:

Scanned by CamScanner



S.N Question Reply

(a) | Total census of elephants in India as | Such data is not available with this
in December 2018 Bureau.

(b) | Total census of elephants in India as | Such data is not available with this
in December 2008 Bureau.

(c) | Number of Elephants Poached and | As per data available in records of the
kiled by Poachers in the last Ten | Bureau based on the information
years, providing State wise Data received from the State Forest and Police

authorities, the State wise number of
Elephants poached and kiled by
Poachers in the last Ten years between
2008 to 2018 is placed at Annexure A.
(d) | How many Poachers have been | As per data available in records of the

arrested during the same duration

Bureau based on the information
received from the State Forest and Police
departments, 642 poachers have been
arrested for killing elephants during last
ten years.

(e)

Estimated amount of tusks and other
elephant body parts recovered from
poachers during the same duration.

Such data is not maintained by this
Bureau.
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Number of Elephants Poached and Killed by

ANNEXURE-'A"

Poachers in the last Ten Years

. |STATES

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016| 2017| 2018

A&N Islands

1

2

1

1

1

Andhra

4

2

Arunachal
Pradesh

Assam

Bihar

Chandigarh

Chattisgarh

Dadra & Nagar
Haveli

Daman & Diu

Delhi

Goa

Gujarat

Haryana

Himachal
Pradesh

15

Jammu &
Kashmir

16

Jharkhand

-

17

Karnataka

11

13

18

Kerala

23

31

D

19

Lakshadweep

20

Madhya
Pradesh

21

Maharashtra

22

Manipur

23

Meghalaya

24

Mizoram

25

Nagaland

-

Odisha

26
27

Puducherry

28

Punjab

29
30

Rajasthan
Sikkim

Tamil Nadu

16

15

31

32
33

Telangana

Tripura
Uttar Pradesh

W

34
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Uttrakhand

West Bengal
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