

Wildlife Crime Control Bureau वन्यजीव अपराध नियंत्रण ब्यूरो

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA भारत सरकार

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय

No.10-25/WCCB/2017/ 2694

Dated: og January, 2019

To,

Ms. Ranjan Tomar, Village-Rohillapur Sector 132, Near JBM Global School, Uttar Pradesh, Noida, Pin: 201304

Sub:- Application seeking Information under RTI Act, 2005 -reg.

Ref:- RTI application No. WCCBD/R/2018/50012 dated 10/12/2018.

Sir,

With reference to your RTI registration no. WCCBD/R/2018/50011 dated 09/12/2018 it is inform that relevant information sought by you under RTI Act is as appended information received from I/C branch of Wildlife Crime Control Bureau Head Quarter, New Delhi.

In case you are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal before the first appellate Authority, Sh. S.S. Kandpal, Joint Director, Wildlife Crime Control Bureau, 2nd floor, Trikoot-1, Bhikaji Cama Place New Delhi 110066.

Encl:

Yours faithfully,

(S.V. Sheshadri)
Assistant Director/CPIO

S.N	Question	Reply
(a)	Total census of elephants in India as in December 2018	Such data is not available with this Bureau.
(b)	Total census of elephants in India as in December 2008	Such data is not available with this Bureau.
(c)	Number of Elephants Poached and killed by Poachers in the last Ten years, providing State wise Data	As per data available in records of the Bureau based on the information received from the State Forest and Police authorities, the State wise number of Elephants poached and killed by Poachers in the last Ten years between 2008 to 2018 is placed at Annexure A .
(d)	How many Poachers have been arrested during the same duration	Bureau based on the information received from the State Forest and Police departments, 642 poachers have been arrested for killing elephants during last ten years.
(e)	Estimated amount of tusks and other elephant body parts recovered from poachers during the same duration.	Such data is not maintained by this Bureau.

Number of Elephants Poached and Killed by Poachers in the last Ten Years

S.N. STATES 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 1		Number of						Poach	ers in u	ne lasi	ren re		
2 Andhra	S.I			2009					2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
3 Arunachal 7 2 9 3 2 5 5 6 6 Chandigarh 7 Chattisgarh 8 Daman & Diu 9 Daman & Diu 11 11 12 13 14 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 15			1	ļ		1	1	1					
3	2				4					2			
A Assam	3	I	1			1		3	1			1	. 5
Chartisgarh	4	Assam		2	9	3	2						5
7 Chattisgarh	5	Bihar			•								-
7 Chattisgarh	6	Chandigarh											
B	7			sa sa	2				4		1	1	
10 Delhi 2	8	Dadra & Nagar											
11 Goa	9	Daman & Diu					10						
12 Gujarat 1 2	10	Delhi	2		1	1	1		1				
13 Haryana	11	Goa											
Himachal Pradesh Himachal Himachal	12	Gujarat	1	2									
14 Pradesh	13	Haryana											
Pradesh	14	Himachal											
15 Kashmir	14	Pradesh											
Kashmir	15	Jammu &											
17 Karnataka 11 4 13 6 1 4 1 5 1 18 Kerala 23 22 31 38 15 6 1	15	Kashmir					A.						
18 Kerala 23 22 31 38 15 6 1	16	Jharkhand	1										
19 Lakshadweep	17	Karnataka	11	4	13	6	1	4	1	5	1		
20 Madhya Pradesh 3	18	Kerala	23	22	31	38	15	6	1				
20 Pradesh 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4<	19	Lakshadweep											
21 Maharashtra 3 2 3 2 3 4	20	_											
22 Manipur 1 1 2 3 4							2						
23 Meghalaya 1 1 1 2							3						
24 Mizoram 1 25 Nagaland 1 26 Odisha 15 27 Puducherry 2 28 Punjab 2 29 Rajasthan 1 30 Sikkim 3 31 Tamil Nadu 1 32 Telangana 1 33 Tripura 1 34 Uttar Pradesh 2 10 35 Uttrakhand 8 6 1 1 2 1 3 1 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>4</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>2</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>						4				2			
25 Nagaland			7		1	1	4			2			
26 Odisha 15 4 2 8 8 4 27 Puducherry 28 Punjab 30 Punjab							1		4				
27 Puducherry 28 Punjab 29 Rajasthan 1 29 Rajasthan 1 30 Sikkim 31 Tamil Nadu 1 16 15 1 6 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3						_							
28 Punjab 1 29 Rajasthan 1 30 Sikkim 31 Tamil Nadu 31 Tamil Nadu 1 32 Telangana 1 33 Tripura 1 34 Uttar Pradesh 2 35 Uttrakhand 8			15	4	2	8		8	4			-	
29 Rajasthan 1 30 Sikkim 31 Tamil Nadu 31 Tamil Nadu 1 32 Telangana 1 33 Tripura 1 34 Uttar Pradesh 2 10 1 2 3 3 35 Uttrakhand 8 6 1 1 1 1 1 1													
30 Sikkim 31 Tamil Nadu 1 16 15 1 6 2 3 32 Telangana 33 Tripura 34 Uttar Pradesh 2 10 1 2 3 3 35 Uttrakhand 8 6 1 1 1 2 1 1													
31 Tamil Nadu 1 16 15 1 6 2 3 3 33 Tripura 1 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>				1									
32 Telangana 33 Tripura 34 Uttar Pradesh 35 Uttrakhand 36 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1													
32 Telangana 1 33 Tripura 1 34 Uttar Pradesh 2 10 1 2 3 3 35 Uttrakhand 8 6 1 1 1 2 1 1	31	Tamil Nadu	1	16	15	1	6	2	3				
33 Tripura 1 34 Uttar Pradesh 2 10 1 2 3 3 35 Uttrakhand 8 6 1 1 1 2 1 1													-
34 Uttar Pradesh 2 10 1 2 3 3 35 Uttrakhand 8 6 1 1 1 2 1 1	_												-
35 Uttrakhand 8 6 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1													
										l'		1	1
			1 2	2 7	7	4		3	10	15	6		

